Arrest Report - May 2023

Arrest: 23TEW-22392-A-AR Date: 5/2/2023 Last Name: VASQUEZ HERNANDEZ First Name:  JOSE Age: 21
Address: 156 MARGIN ST City: LAWRENCE State: MA
Offense(s):

ROBBERY, UNARMED

A&B
Arrest: 23TEW-22392-AR Date: 5/2/2023 Last Name: RODRIGUEZ First Name: JEREMIAH Age: 26
Address: 28 SUMMER ST City: LAWRENCE State: MA
Offense(s):

LAWRENCE DC DEFAULT #2218CR001022 - 266/127

LAWRENCE DC STRAIGHT #2218CR004021 - 266/127

LAWRENCE DC DEFAULT #2218CR000070 - 265/13M
Arrest: 23TEW-22526-AR Date: 5/2/2023 Last Name: COLBURN First Name: CHRISTINA Age: 43
Address: 134 WILLARD ST City: LOWELL State: MA
Offense(s):

SHOPLIFTING BY PRICE TAG TAMPERING

WARRANT, DEAULT DOCKET# 2211CR001807
Arrest: 23TEW-23223-AR Date: 5/6/2023 Last Name: PAREDES MERCEDES  First Name:  JOSNEIDY Age: 18
Address: 130 OXFORD ST City: LAWRENCE State: MA
Offense(s):

LAWRENCE DC STRAIGHT #2318CR001114 - 266/37
Arrest: 23TEW-23225-AR Date: 5/6/2023 Last Name: FENECK First Name: KAREN Age: 49
Address: 95 MAIN ST City:  TEWKSBURY State: MA
Offense(s):

LOWELL DC #2211CR002514 - 266/127
Arrest: 23TEW-23301-AR Date: 5/6/2023 Last Name: RAY First Name: LEILANI Age: 50
Address: 32  WHITING ST City:  ROXBURY State: MA
Offense(s):

LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)
Arrest: 23TEW-23305-AR Date: 5/6/2023 Last Name: DEJESUS First Name: SOL Age: 30
Address: 95 MAIN ST City:  TEWKSBURY State: MA
Offense(s):

WARRANT DKT 22ADF0036LO FAIL TO SEND CHILD TO SCHOOL LOWELL JUV

WARRANT DKT22ADFO0035LO FAIL TO SEND CHILD TO SCHOOL LOWELL JUV

WARRANT DKT22ADF0034LO FAIL TO SEND CHILD TO SCHOOL LOWELL JUV
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Arrest: 23TEW-23313-AR Date: 5/6/2023 Last Name: MARYLAND First Name: JUSTIN Age: 47
Address: 245 SCHOOLST FL City: LOWELL State: MA
Offense(s):

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON TO WIT; BOX CUTTER

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME TO WIT;MURDER
Arrest: 23TEW-23557-AR Date: 5/8/2023 Last Name: MATOS First Name: RANDYS Age: 37
Address: 100 ANDREWS ST City: LOWELL State: MA
Offense(s):

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *
Arrest: 23TEW-23676-AR Date: 5/8/2023 Last Name: CAMERON First Name: COLIN Age: 36
Address: 3 PARKVIEW AVE City: SALEM State: NH
Offense(s):

WARRANT-STRAIGHT-LDC- DOCKET#2311CR001195- REG SUSP MV/UNINSURED MV
Arrest: 23TEW-23822-AR Date: 5/9/2023 Last Name: KOKOLES First Name: JAMES Age: 44
Address: 8 KIMBALL COURT AP1 City: BURLINGTON State: MA
Offense(s):

IGNITION INTERLOCK, OPERATE WITHOUT

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF
Arrest: 23TEW-23954-AR Date: 5/9/2023 Last Name: OLOUGHLIN First Name: DESMOND Age: 56
Address: 193 MIDDLESEX ST City:  LOWELL State: MA
Offense(s):

WARRANT-STRAIGHT-LDC DOCKET#2311CR001714- FAIL TO REGISTER S/O
Arrest: 23TEW-24324-AR Date: 5/11/2023 Last Name: DALEY First Name: ALBERT Age: 32
Address: 41  PRESERVATION LN City: TEWKSBURY State: MA
Offense(s):

WARRANT-STRAIGHT-LAWRENCE DISTRICT DOCKET#2218CR000574- DRUG POSS CLASS B/A
Arrest: 23TEW-24440-AR Date: 5/12/2023 Last Name: LEBLANC First Name: JOHN Age: 42
Address: 15 GREENLAWN AVE City:  DRACUT State: MA
Offense(s):

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
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Arrest: 23TEW-24547-AR Date: 5/12/2023 Last Name: DOHERTY First Name: DANIELLE Age: 37
Address: 31 GRACE RD City:  MEDFORD State: MA
Offense(s):

OUI--DRUGS
Arrest: 23TEW-24579-A-AR Date: 5/12/2023 Last Name: HUTTON First Name: BRIAN Age: 38
Address: 119 LEICESTER ST City: N BILLERICA State: MA
Offense(s):

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON (STUN GUN)

WITHHOLD EVIDENCE FROM CRIMINAL PROCEEDING

FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Arrest: 23TEW-24579-AR Date: 5/12/2023 Last Name: GUPTILL First Name: KEVIN Age: 40
Address: 78  BERKELEY ST City: TEWKSBURY State: MA
Offense(s):

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON (SHOD FOOT)

A&B ON +60/DISABLED

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Arrest: 23TEW-24602-A-AR Date: 5/12/2023 Last Name: JOHNSON First Name:  BRIAN Age: 22
Address: 23 COTTAGE ST City:  BILLERICA State: MA
Offense(s):

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

A&B
Arrest: 23TEW-24602-AR Date: 5/12/2023 Last Name: CRONIN First Name: MARK Age: 54
Address: 2 LEARY DR City:  TEWKSBURY State: MA
Offense(s):

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

A&B
Arrest: 23TEW-24703-AR Date: 5/13/2023 Last Name: BUCKLEY First Name: PATRICK Age: 36
Address: 35 RIVERVIEW BLVD City: METHUEN State: MA
Offense(s):

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESIST ARREST
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Arrest: 23TEW-24728-AR Date: 5/13/2023 Last Name: RIEL First Name: JEFFREY Age: 43
Address: 467 DEPOT RD City:  MASON State: NH
Offense(s):

WARRANT- DEFAULT,DKT#1313CR001511,UNLICENSED OPERATION
Arrest: 23TEW-24921-AR Date: 5/14/2023 Last Name: CORTEZ-LOPEZ First Name: DAVID Age: 38
Address: 6217 60TH PL City:  RIVERDALE State: MD
Offense(s):

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *
Arrest: 23TEW-24998-AR Date: 5/15/2023 Last Name: UM First Name: AH-ZEE Age: 25
Address: 23 HARRISON ST City: LOWELL State: MA
Offense(s):

WARRANT DOCKET #1611CR006401- ABDW
Arrest: 23TEW-25049-AR Date: 5/15/2023 Last Name: VILA First Name: EDUARDO Age: 35
Address: 51 S CHARLAME TER City:  ROXBURY State: MA
Offense(s):

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME TO WIT MURDER

VANDALIZE PROPERTY ¢c266 §126A
Arrest: 23TEW-25066-AR Date: 5/15/2023 Last Name: SENIOR First Name: SCOTT Age: 42
Address: 95 MAIN ST City: TEWKSBURY State: MA
Offense(s):

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

WARRANT-DEFAULT- VANDALIZE PROPERTY-LDC #2111CR003174
Arrest: 23TEW-25656-AR Date: 5/18/2023 Last Name: WAUGH First Name: KARA Age: 30
Address: 22 ASHLAND AVE City: METHUEN State: MA
Offense(s):

LAWRENCE DC STRAIGHT #2218CR000415 - 266/37, 267/1, 266/18, 267/5
Arrest: 23TEW-26015-AR Date: 5/20/2023 Last Name: MORALES First Name: ANGEL Age: 31
Address: 39 LAWRENCE ST City: LOWELL State: MA
Offense(s):

#1916CR000981-272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT, 265/13A/B A&B

#2116CR000456- 94C/34A POSS CLASS A, 94C/34/C POSS CLASS B
Arrest: 23TEW-26262-AR Date: 5/21/2023 Last Name: HUPPER First Name: JACKSON Age: 19
Address: 101 CRAWFORD ST City: LOWELL State: MA
Offense(s):

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
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LIQUOR, PERSON UNDER 21 POSSESS
MARKED LANES VIOLATION *
ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1ST OFFENSE*

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *

Arrest: 23TEW-26397-AR Date: 5/22/2023 Last Name: VEGA
Address: 81 JUDIQUE RD City:  TEWKSBURY
Offense(s):

WARRANT CARRY DANGEROUS WEAPON
Arrest: 23TEW-26742-AR Date: 5/24/2023 Last Name: CONEENY
Address: 128 ASHWORTH AVE City: HAMPTON
Offense(s):

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY c269 §10H

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *
Arrest: 23TEW-26848-AR Date: 5/24/2023 Last Name: WHITE
Address: 35 WARREN ST City:  LOWELL
Offense(s):

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2211CR004286- SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR001934- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, TRESPASS

WARRANT-DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR002000- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION
WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR002148- LARCENY UNDER $1200

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR002149- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

WARRANT-DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR002180- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION. RESIST AR

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2211CR004283- A&B

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR000822-SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION
WARRANT- DEFAULT-DOCKET#2211CR004814- LARCENY OVER $1200

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2211CR004911- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION
WARRANT- DEFAULT-DOCKET#2211CR004961- SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE
WARRANT- DEFAULT-DOCKET#2211CR004970- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR001933- SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2211CR003557- UNARMED ROBBERY, LARCENY FROM PERSON

WARRANT-DEFAULT-DOCKET#2311CR000756-SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2300CR000015- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, TRESPASS

WARRANT- DEFAULT-DOCKET#2311CR001023- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION
WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR000160- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION (2X)
WARRANT-DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR001873- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

WARRANT- DEFAULT-DOCKET#2311CR000757- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

First Name: ADORA

State: MA

First Name: KEVIN

State: NH

First Name: GIDEON

State: MA
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27

23



WARRANT- DEFAULT-DOCKET#2311CR000820-SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR000909- SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR001131- SHOPLIFTING $250 BY ASPORTATION

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT- ROCKINGHAM COUNTY NH

WARRANT- DEFAULT-DOCKET#2311CR001863- RESIST ARREST, SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTA

WARRANT-DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR001872- SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

WARRANT- DEFAULT- DOCKET#2311CR000159- LARCENY UNDER $1200

Arrest: 23TEW-27217-A-AR
Address: 624 MAIN
Offense(s):

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

Arrest: 23TEW-27217-AR
Address: 725 MAIN
Offense(s):

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

Arrest: 23TEW-28351-AR
Address: 1
Offense(s):

Date:

Date:

Date:

LITTLE NAHANT

5/26/2023

ST

5/26/2023

ST

5/31/2023

RD

NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A

Last Name: LOVEJOY

City:  BOYLSTON

Last Name: SHALHOUP

City: TEWKSBURY

Last Name: CONLEY

City:  NAHANT

METHAMPHETAMINE, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

First Name:

State: MA

First Name:

State: MA

First Name:

State: MA

TABATHA

JOSEPH

CHRISTOPHER
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Age:

44

28



